RC1
PA1
K
J
H
G
F901
F
E
DC2
DC1
D
D
D
C
C
C
B
A
A
503
502501
241
240
239
236
235
234
233
230
229228
227
221
220
219
217
215
213
212
211
210
208
,
x2
702 (SWITCH)
x2
725
723
726
704
705
738
x2
(ELECTRIC)
701
708
739
x2
Parts with the exploded numbers larger than 700 are not supplied.
Block No.200EXPLODED VIEW
created date:2013-03-12No.WA057
(No.WA057<Rev.001>)3/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-100 K0 KMM-100U K1 KMM-257 E2 KMM-U156 M1
KMM-U256 M2
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
EXPLODED VIEW  <200>
� DC1 QAM1480-001 DC CORD      1 K0,K1
� DC1 QAM1481-001 DC CORD      1 M1,M2
� DC2 QAM1333-001 DC CORD      1 E2
� F901 QMFZ064-100-J1 FUSE 10A      1
PA1 GE20341-001A FRONT PANEL ASSY      1 K0
PA1 GE20341-002A FRONT PANEL ASSY      1 K1
PA1 GE20341-004A FRONT PANEL ASSY      1 E2
PA1 GE20341-006A FRONT PANEL ASSY      1 M1
PA1 GE20341-007A FRONT PANEL ASSY      1 M2
RC1 QAL1303-004 REMOTE CONTROL      1 K0,K1,M1,M2
UNIT (RC-406)
A GE40377-002A SCREW      2
B QYSDSG3006ZA TAP SCREW M3 x 6mm      1
C QYSDST2606ZA TAP SCREW M2.6 x 6mm      3
D N82-2008-48 TAPPING SCREW M2 x 8mm      4
E QYSPSF2006ZA TAP SCREW M2 x 6mm      1
F GE40662-001A SPECIAL SCREW      2
G GE40377-005A SPECIAL SCREW      2
H QYSDST2608ZA TAP SCREW M2.6 x 8mm      1
J QYSDST2610ZA TAP SCREW M2.6 x 10mm      1
K QYSDSF2608ZA TAP SCREW M2.6 x 8mm      1
208 GE10365-002A FRONT CHASSIS      1
210 GE34842-002A LOCK LEVER      1
211 GE40514-002A TORSION SPRING      1
212 GE34843-001A RELEASE LEVER      1
213 GE30999-008A COMP.SPRING      1
215 GE10352-003A REAR COVER      1
217 GE35113-001A RANDOM BTN      1
219 GE35102-001A DETACH BUTTON      1
220 GE40505-002A SPRING      1
221 GE40634-001A VOL KNOB ASSY      1
227 GE35097-001A SRC BUTTON      1
228 GE35094-001A SEARCH BUTTON      1
229 GE20321-001A PRESET BUTTON      1
230 GE35089-001A USB COVER      1
233 GE20342-001A MOUNTING SLEEVE      1
234 GE20300-001A TRIM PLATE      1
235 GE40646-001A HOOK      2
236 GE40531-001A SCREW SET      1 K0,K1,M1,M2
239 GE34332-001A HARD CASE ASSY      1 M1,M2
240 GE40521-001A CARRYING CASE      1 K0,E2
241 N82-2008-43 TAPPING SCREW M2 x 8mm      1 K0,K1,M1,M2
501 GET0867-001A INSTALL MANUAL ENG FRE SPA      1 K0,K1
501 GET0868-001A INSTALL MANUAL ENG RUS UKR      1 E2
502 GET0868-002A INSTALL MANUAL FRE GER DUT ITA SPA POR      1 E2
502 GET0869-001A INSTALL MANUAL ENGLISH      1 M1,M2
503 GE35330-001A INNER CARTON      1 K0
503 GE35372-001A INNER CARTON      1 K1
503 GE35380-001A INNER CARTON      1 E2
503 GE35384-001A INNER CARTON      1 M1
503 GE35386-001A INNER CARTON      1 M2
(No.WA057<Rev.001>)4/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-100 K0 KMM-100U K1 KMM-257 E2 KMM-U156 M1
KMM-U256 M2
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
ELECTRIC UNIT (GEA10353-xxA)  <X34>
� IC1 TEF6614TV1S4-X IC      1 K0,K1,M1,M2
� IC1 TEF6614TV1S3-X IC      1 E2
IC80 MFI337S3959-X IC      1 K0,K1,E2,M2
IC161 TDA7718B-X IC      1
� IC301 JCV8031 IC      1
IC591 AK4387ET-X IC      1
� IC701 R5S726A0D216FP IC(MCU)      1
� IC771 W10-0841-08 IC      1 K0,K1,E2,M2
� IC771 W10-0863-08 IC      1 M1
IC791 BR24T02FJ-W-X IC      1
IC795 BU4828F-W IC      1
� IC901 LV5680NPVC IC      1
IC902 BU12TD3WG IC      1
IC921 XC6223D331PG-X IC      1
� IC941 BD9876EFJ-X IC      1
Q111 LTA014YUB-X DIGI TRANSISTOR      1
Q341 IMX9-W PAIR TRANSISTOR      1
Q780 LTA024EUB-X DIGI TRANSISTOR      1
Q781 LTC024EUB-X DIGI TRANSISTOR      1
Q782 LTA024EUB-X DIGI TRANSISTOR      1
Q901 2SC1623/5-6/-X TRANSISTOR      1
Q970 2SC1623/5-6/-X TRANSISTOR      1
Q971 2SC1623/5-6/-X TRANSISTOR      1
D101 RKZ6.2B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D102 RKZ6.2B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D103 RKZ6.2B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D104 RKZ6.2B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D315 RKS801KF-X SI DIODE      1
D341 BAW56-TP-X SI DIODE      1
D591 MBRX130-TP-X SB DIODE      1
D780 BAW56-TP-X SI DIODE      1
D781 BAW56-TP-X SI DIODE      1
D783 BAW56-TP-X SI DIODE      1
D851 MBRX130-TP-X SB DIODE      1 E2,M1,M2
D852 MBRX130-TP-X SB DIODE      1 E2,M1,M2
D861 RKZ5.1B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D891 BAW56-TP-X SI DIODE      1
� D901 1N5401-BPC04 SI DIODE      1
D903 RKZ3.9B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D921 GS1J-LTP-X SI DIODE      1
D922 MBRX130-TP-X SB DIODE      1
D941 SK34A-L-X SB DIODE      1
D953 GS1J-LTP-X SI DIODE      1
D970 DZ2J068/M/-X Z DIODE      1
D971 DZ2J068/M/-X Z DIODE      1
D981 MBRX130-TP-X SB DIODE      1
D982 MBRX130-TP-X SB DIODE      1
D990 RKS801KF-X SI DIODE      1 E2
D991 RKS801KF-X SI DIODE      1 E2
C1 NDC31HJ-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V J      1
C2 NDC31HJ-7R0X C CAPACITOR 7pF 50V J      1 K0,K1,E2
C2 NDC31HJ-4R0X C CAPACITOR 4pF 50V J      1 M1,M2
C3 NDC31HJ-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V J      1
C4 NCB31CK-224X C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V K      1
C5 NDC31HJ-150X C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V J      1
C6 NDC31HJ-270X C CAPACITOR 27pF 50V J      1
C7 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J      1
C8 NDC31HJ-2R0X C CAPACITOR 2pF 50V J      1 K0,K1,E2
C9 NDC31HJ-6R0X C CAPACITOR 6pF 50V J      1 K0,K1,E2
C9 NDC31HJ-4R0X C CAPACITOR 4pF 50V J      1 M1,M2
C10 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K      1
C11 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C12 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C13 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K      1
C14 NCB31CK-224X C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V K      1
C15 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C16 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C17 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C18 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C19 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C22 NDC31HJ-120X C CAPACITOR 12pF 50V J      1
C23 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C24 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C25 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C26 QEKJ1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M      1
C36 NCB31EK-474X C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V K      1
C80 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1 K0,K1,E2,M2
C101 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C105 NCB31CK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 16V K      1
C106 NCB31CK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 16V K      1
C107 NCB31CK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 16V K      1
C109 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V      1
C110 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C111 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C112 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C113 NCJ11EK-106X-R C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V      1
C161 NCJ21CK-475X-A C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 16V K      1
C162 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K      1
C167 QEKJ1CM-476Z-S E CAPACITOR 47uF 16V M      1
C168 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
(No.WA057<Rev.001>)5/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-100 K0 KMM-100U K1 KMM-257 E2 KMM-U156 M1
KMM-U256 M2
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
C171 NCJ21CK-475X-A C CAPACITOR 4.7uF 16V K      1
C172 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K      1
C174 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C175 QEKJ1CM-107Z-S E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M      1
C176 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K      1
C177 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K      1
C178 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K      1
C179 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K      1
C301 NCB21CK-224X-A C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V K      1
C302 NCB21CK-224X-A C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V K      1
C307 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C308 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C311 NCB21CK-224X-A C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V K      1
C312 NCB21CK-224X-A C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V K      1
C315 NCB31AK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K      1
C317 QEKJ1CM-476Z-S E CAPACITOR 47uF 16V M      1
C318 NCB21AK-105X-A C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V K      1
C319 NCB31HK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 50V K      1
C320 NCB31HK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 50V K      1
C326 NCB31HK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 50V K      1
C327 NCB31HK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 50V K      1
C329 NCB31CK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 16V K      1
C341 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M      1
C342 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J      1
C343 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J      1
C351 QEKJ1HM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M      1
C352 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J      1
C353 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J      1
C571 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C572 QEKJ1EM-106Z-S E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M      1
C573 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C574 QEKJ1EM-106Z-S E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M      1
C575 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C576 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C577 NDC31HJ-7R0X C CAPACITOR 7pF 50V J      1 E2
C579 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C588 NDC31HJ-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V J      1
C589 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J      1
C598 NDC31HJ-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V J      1
C599 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J      1
C700 NDC31HJ-331X C CAPACITOR 330pF 50V J      1
C701 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C702 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C703 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C704 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C705 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C706 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C707 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C708 NDC31HJ-220X C CAPACITOR 22pF 50V J      1
C709 NDC31HJ-180X C CAPACITOR 18pF 50V J      1
C710 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C711 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C712 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C713 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C714 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C715 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C716 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C717 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C718 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C719 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C720 NDC31HJ-7R0X C CAPACITOR 7pF 50V J      1 K0,K1,E2,M2
C720 NDC31HJ-100X C CAPACITOR 10pF 50V J      1 M1
C721 NDC31HJ-7R0X C CAPACITOR 7pF 50V J      1 K0,K1,E2,M2
C721 NDC31HJ-100X C CAPACITOR 10pF 50V J      1 M1
C733 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C771 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C791 NCB31HK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 50V K      1
C795 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C796 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V      1
C891 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C901 QEZ0934-338 E CAPACITOR 3300uF      1
C902 QEKJ1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M      1
C903 QEKJ1CM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 16V M      1
C904 QEKJ0JM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220uF 6.3V M      1
C905 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C906 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C907 QEKJ1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M      1
C909 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C911 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C914 QEKJ1HM-224Z E CAPACITOR 0.22uF 50V M      1
C915 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C917 NCB31CK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 16V K      1
C918 NDC31HJ-3R0X C CAPACITOR 3pF 50V J      1
C919 NDC31HJ-3R0X C CAPACITOR 3pF 50V J      1
C921 NCB31CK-105X C CAPACITOR 1uF 16V K      1
C922 QEKJ0JM-337Z E CAPACITOR 330uF 6.3V M      1
C923 QEKJ0JM-337Z E CAPACITOR 330uF 6.3V M      1
C941 NCJ11EK-106X-R C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V      1
C942 NCJ11EK-106X-R C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V      1
C943 NCJ11EK-106X-R C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V      1
(No.WA057<Rev.001>)6/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-100 K0 KMM-100U K1 KMM-257 E2 KMM-U156 M1
KMM-U256 M2
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
C944 NCJ11EK-106X-R C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V      1
C945 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C947 NCB31HK-682X C CAPACITOR 6800pF 50V K      1
C948 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C949 QEZ0850-157Z E CAPACITOR 150uF      1
C955 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C961 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J      1
C962 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J      1
C963 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J      1
C964 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J      1
C965 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J      1
C966 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J      1
C967 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J      1
C968 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J      1
C981 QEKJ1EM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 25V M      1
C982 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C988 NCB31EK-474X C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V K      1
C989 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1 K0,K1,M1,M2
C989 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J      1 E2
C990 NDC31HJ-331X C CAPACITOR 330pF 50V J      1
C991 NCB31EK-474X C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V K      1
C992 QEKJ0JM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 6.3V M      1
C993 NCB31EK-474X C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V K      1
C994 NDC31HJ-331X C CAPACITOR 330pF 50V J      1
C995 NCB31EK-474X C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V K      1
C996 NCB31HK-472X C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V K      1
C997 NCB31EK-474X C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 25V K      1
C998 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C999 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
R1 NRSA63J-684X MG RESISTOR 680kΩ 1/16W J      1 K0,K1,E2
R1 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kΩ 1/16W J      1 M1,M2
R2 NRSA63J-684X MG RESISTOR 680kΩ 1/16W J      1 K0,K1,E2
R2 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kΩ 1/16W J      1 M1,M2
R3 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 M1,M2
R4 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1
R5 NRSA02J-470X MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/10W J      1
R6 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J      1
R7 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J      1
R8 NRSA02J-470X MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/10W J      1
R11 NRS181J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/8W J      1
R81 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1 K0,K1,E2,M2
R82 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 K0,K1,E2,M2
R83 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1 K0,K1,E2,M2
R84 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1 K0,K1,E2,M2
R85 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1 K0,K1,E2,M2
R86 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1 K0,K1,E2,M2
R101 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J      1
R102 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J      1
R103 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R104 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J      1
R105 NRS181J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/8W J      1
R106 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R107 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R111 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R114 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R115 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R117 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R120 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R161 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R162 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R163 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R164 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R301 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R302 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R303 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R304 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R305 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R307 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R309 NRS181J-5R1X MG RESISTOR 5.1Ω 1/8W J      1
R310 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R311 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R312 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R315 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J      1
R341 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J      1
R342 NRSA63J-181X MG RESISTOR 180Ω 1/16W J      1
R343 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J      1
R344 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R351 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J      1
R352 NRSA63J-181X MG RESISTOR 180Ω 1/16W J      1
R353 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J      1
R354 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R401 NRZ0084-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω      1
R402 NRZ0084-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω      1
R403 NRS181J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/8W J      1
R570 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R571 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R572 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R573 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R574 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R577 NRSA63J-100X MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/16W J      1 E2
R588 NRSA63J-202X MG RESISTOR 2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R589 NRSA63J-202X MG RESISTOR 2kΩ 1/16W J      1
(No.WA057<Rev.001>)7/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-100 K0 KMM-100U K1 KMM-257 E2 KMM-U156 M1
KMM-U256 M2
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
R598 NRSA63J-202X MG RESISTOR 2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R599 NRSA63J-202X MG RESISTOR 2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R702 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1
R703 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1
R706 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R707 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R708 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R709 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R710 RK73GB2A680J MG RESISTOR      1
R711 NRSA63J-820X MG RESISTOR 82Ω 1/16W J      1
R714 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R715 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R716 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R717 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R718 NQR0154-006X FERRITE CORE      1
R719 NQR0154-006X FERRITE CORE      1
R720 NQR0154-006X FERRITE CORE      1
R721 NQR0154-006X FERRITE CORE      1
R722 NQR0154-006X FERRITE CORE      1
R723 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R724 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J      1
R725 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R726 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R728 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R729 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R730 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R731 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R732 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R733 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R734 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R735 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R736 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R737 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R738 NRSA63J-220X MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/16W J      1
R739 NRSA63J-220X MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/16W J      1
R740 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/16W J      1
R741 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R742 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R743 NRSA63J-911X MG RESISTOR 910Ω 1/16W J      1
R744 NRSA63J-911X MG RESISTOR 910Ω 1/16W J      1
R745 NRSA63J-911X MG RESISTOR 910Ω 1/16W J      1
R746 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MΩ 1/16W J      1
R747 NRSA63J-393X MG RESISTOR 39kΩ 1/16W J      1 E2
R747 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/16W J      1 M1,M2
R748 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J      1 K0
R748 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J      1 K1,E2,M2
R749 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R750 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R751 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J      1
R752 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J      1
R753 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1 K0,K1
R753 NRSA63J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2kΩ 1/16W J      1 E2
R753 NRSA63J-153X MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/16W J      1 M1,M2
R754 NRSA63J-153X MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/16W J      1
R755 NRSA63J-153X MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/16W J      1
R757 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
R758 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
R759 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
R760 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R761 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J      1
R762 NRSA63J-563X MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/16W J      1 K0,K1,M1,M2
R762 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/16W J      1 E2
R763 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R764 NRSA63J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kΩ 1/16W J      1
R770 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J      1
R771 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
R772 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J      1 K0
R772 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J      1 K1,E2,M2
R772 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1 M1
R774 NRSA63J-203X MG RESISTOR 20kΩ 1/16W J      1
R775 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R776 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R777 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R780 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R783 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J      1
R784 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R785 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R791 NRSA63J-271X MG RESISTOR 270Ω 1/16W J      1
R792 NRSA63J-271X MG RESISTOR 270Ω 1/16W J      1
R795 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R796 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R851 NRS181J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/8W J      1 E2,M1,M2
R861 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J      1
R871 NRS181J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/8W J      1
R872 NRSA63J-562X MG RESISTOR 5.6kΩ 1/16W J      1
R873 NRS181J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/8W J      1
R874 NRS181J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/8W J      1
R891 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R892 NRSA63J-683X MG RESISTOR 68kΩ 1/16W J      1
R893 NRS181J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kΩ 1/8W J      1
(No.WA057<Rev.001>)8/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-100 K0 KMM-100U K1 KMM-257 E2 KMM-U156 M1
KMM-U256 M2
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
R894 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R901 NRSA63J-271X MG RESISTOR 270Ω 1/16W J      1
R904 NRSA63J-155X MG RESISTOR 1.5MΩ 1/16W J      1
R905 NRSA63D-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W D      1
R906 NRSA63D-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W D      1
R907 NRS181J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/8W J      1
R909 NRSA63J-100X MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/16W J      1
R924 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J      1
R925 NRSA63J-393X MG RESISTOR 39kΩ 1/16W J      1
R941 NRSA63D-913X MG RESISTOR 91kΩ 1/16W D      1
R942 NRSA63D-243X MG RESISTOR 24kΩ 1/16W D      1
R943 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R944 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R946 NRSA63D-224X MG RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/16W D      1
R948 NRS181J-271X MG RESISTOR 270Ω 1/8W J      1
R970 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R971 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R972 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R973 NRSA63J-203X MG RESISTOR 20kΩ 1/16W J      1
R974 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R975 NRSA02J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/10W J      1
R976 NRSA02J-683X MG RESISTOR 68kΩ 1/10W J      1
R977 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R981 NRS181J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/8W J      1
R990 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R991 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R992 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R993 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R994 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R996 NRSA63J-100X MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/16W J      1 E2
L1 NQL093K-R47X P COIL 0.47uH K      1 K0,K1,E2
L1 NQL093K-1R0X P COIL 1uH K      1 M1,M2
L2 NQL093K-1R8X P COIL 1.8uH K      1 K0,K1,E2
L2 NQL093K-3R3X P COIL 3.3uH K      1 M1,M2
L3 NQL093K-R27X P COIL 0.27uH K      1
L4 QQR1872-001 RF COIL      1
L5 NQL114K-561X P COIL 560uH K      1
L6 NQL114K-561X P COIL 560uH K      1
L7 NQL79GM-4R7X COIL 4.7uH M      1
L8 NQL093K-4R7X P COIL 4.7uH K      1 K0,K1,E2
L8 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1 M1,M2
L9 NQL093K-R47X P COIL 0.47uH K      1
L10 NQR0269-026X FERRITE BEADS 10.500mA      1 K0,K1
L10 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1 E2,M1,M2
L182 NQL553J-27NX COIL 27nH J      1
L571 NQR0154-006X FERRITE CORE      1
L591 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
L701 NQL79GM-4R7X COIL 4.7uH M      1
L702 NQL79GM-4R7X COIL 4.7uH M      1
L901 QQR1884-001 CHOKE COIL      1
L941 QQL92AK-150Z COIL 15uH K      1
L942 NQLH25M-4R7X COIL 4.7uH M      1
B705 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
B902 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
B952 NRS181J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/8W J      1
B953 NRS181J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/8W J      1
B954 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
B955 NCB31HK-152X C CAPACITOR 1500pF 50V K      1
CN111 QGZ1102J1-20 CONNECTOR    (1-20)      1
CN901 QNZ0607-001 CAR CONNECTOR      1
J1 QNB0358-001 ANT TERMINAL      1
J321 QNN0874-001 PIN JACK      1
K500 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K702 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K703 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K705 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K715 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K717 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K723 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K724 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K725 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K726 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K735 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K739 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K742 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K757 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K770 NQR0269-030X FERRITE BEADS      1
K771 NQR0154-006X FERRITE CORE      1
K790 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K791 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K792 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
K799 NQR0022-005X FERRITE BEADS      1
S795 QSW0648-001Z TACT SWITCH      1
VA1 NAF0029-002X ESD SUPPRESSOR      1
X11 QAX0952-001Z CRYSTAL      1
X701 NAX1168-001X CRYSTAL      1
X702 NAX1220-001X C RESONATOR      1 K0,K1,E2,M2
X702 NAX0566-001X C RESONATOR 16.934MHz      1 M1
SWITCH UNIT (GEA10340-xxA)  <X16>
IC602 KSM-2003TN5B IR DETECT UNIT      1 K0,K1,M1,M2
IC603 TPS2065CDBV-X IC      1
(No.WA057<Rev.001>)9/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-100 K0 KMM-100U K1 KMM-257 E2 KMM-U156 M1
KMM-U256 M2
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
Q601 LTA014EUB-X DIGI TRANSISTOR      1
Q602 LTA014EUB-X DIGI TRANSISTOR      1
Q603 LTA014EUB-X DIGI TRANSISTOR      1
Q604 LTA014EUB-X DIGI TRANSISTOR      1 K0,K1,M1,M2
Q605 LTC014EUB-X DIGI TRANSISTOR      1 K0,K1,M1,M2
Q606 2SC6046-X TRANSISTOR      1 K0
Q607 2SC6046-X TRANSISTOR      1 K0
D601 RKZ5.1B2KG-X Z DIODE      1 K0,K1,M1,M2
D602 RKZ5.1B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D603 RKZ5.1B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D604 RKZ5.1B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D605 RKZ5.1B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D606 RKZ5.1B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D607 RKZ5.1B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D608 RKZ5.1B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D609 RKZ5.1B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D610 RKZ5.1B2KG-X Z DIODE      1
D623 MBRX130-TP-X SB DIODE      1
D650 SML-310VT-X LED      1
D651 SML-D12V8W-X LED      1
D652 SML-D12V8W-X LED      1
D657 SML-D12V8W-X LED      1
D658 SML-D12V8W-X LED      1
D661 SML-D12V8W-X LED      1
D662 SML-D12V8W-X LED      1
D663 SML-D12V8W-X LED      1
D664 SML-D12V8W-X LED      1
D665 SML-D12V8W-X LED      1
D666 SML-D12V8W-X LED      1
D667 SML-D12V8W-X LED      1
D673 SML-D12V8W-X LED      1
D676 SML-D12V8W-X LED      1
C601 NCB31HK-472X C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V K      1
C602 NCB31HK-472X C CAPACITOR 4700pF 50V K      1
C603 NCJ11EK-106X-R C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V      1
C604 NCJ11EK-106X-R C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V      1
C611 NCB31HK-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K      1
C612 NCB31HK-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V K      1
C614 NCB31HK-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V K      1
C615 NCB31HK-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K      1
C616 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C617 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C618 NDC31HJ-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V J      1
C631 NDC31HJ-270X C CAPACITOR 27pF 50V J      1
C632 NDC31HJ-270X C CAPACITOR 27pF 50V J      1
C633 NCJ11EK-106X-R C CAPACITOR 10uF 25V      1
C641 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1 K0,K1,M1,M2
R376 NRSA02J-162X MG RESISTOR 1.6kΩ 1/10W J      1
R377 NRSA02J-272X MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R386 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R387 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R608 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R611 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R612 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R614 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R615 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R616 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R617 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R618 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R619 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R620 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R622 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R623 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R624 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J      1
R625 NRSA63J-4R7X MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/16W J      1
R626 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R627 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R628 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J      1
R629 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J      1
R630 NRSA02J-2R4X MG RESISTOR 2.4Ω 1/10W J      1
R631 NRSA02J-2R4X MG RESISTOR 2.4Ω 1/10W J      1
R632 NRSA02J-2R4X MG RESISTOR 2.4Ω 1/10W J      1
R633 NRSA02J-2R4X MG RESISTOR 2.4Ω 1/10W J      1
R634 NRSA02J-2R4X MG RESISTOR 2.4Ω 1/10W J      1
R635 NRSA02J-2R4X MG RESISTOR 2.4Ω 1/10W J      1
R636 NRSA02J-3R0X MG RESISTOR 3Ω 1/10W J      1
R637 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1 K0,K1,M1,M2
R638 NRS181J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/8W J      1
R641 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R643 NRSA02J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/10W J      1
R644 NRSA02J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/10W J      1
R645 NRSA02J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/10W J      1
R646 NRSA02J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/10W J      1
R647 NRSA02J-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/10W J      1
R648 NRSA02J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/10W J      1
R651 NRSA02J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1 K1,E2,M1,M2
R652 NRSA02J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/10W J      1 K0
R653 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1 K1,E2,M1,M2
R654 NRSA02J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/10W J      1 K0
R655 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1 K1,E2,M1,M2
R656 NRSA02J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/10W J      1
R657 NRSA02J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/10W J      1
(No.WA057<Rev.001>)10/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KMM-100 K0 KMM-100U K1 KMM-257 E2 KMM-U156 M1
KMM-U256 M2
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
R666 NRSA02J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/10W J      1
R668 NRSA02J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/10W J      1
R669 NRSA02J-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/10W J      1
R670 NRSA02J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/10W J      1
R672 NRS181J-911X MG RESISTOR 910Ω 1/8W J      1
R677 NRSA02J-162X MG RESISTOR 1.6kΩ 1/10W J      1
R678 NRS181J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/8W J      1
R679 NRSA02J-272X MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R688 NRSA02J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1 K0
R690 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J      1
R691 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
R698 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J      1
L601 NQR0007-002X FERRITE BEADS      1
L602 NQR0007-002X FERRITE BEADS      1
L603 NQR0007-002X FERRITE BEADS      1
CN601 QGZ1102K3-20X CONNECTOR    (1-20)      1
CN603 QNZ1076-001 USB CONNECTOR      1
EN601 QSW1288-001 ROTARY ENCODER      1
FL601 QLF0206-001 FL TUBE      1
J602 QNS0308-001 3.5 JACK      1
LF691 NQR0536-001X CHOKE COIL      1
S601 NSW0246-001X TACT SWITCH      1
S602 NSW0246-001X TACT SWITCH      1
S603 NSW0246-001X TACT SWITCH      1
S604 NSW0246-001X TACT SWITCH      1
S605 NSW0246-001X TACT SWITCH      1
S606 NSW0246-001X TACT SWITCH      1
S607 NSW0246-001X TACT SWITCH      1
S608 NSW0246-001X TACT SWITCH      1
S609 NSW0246-001X TACT SWITCH      1
S611 NSW0246-001X TACT SWITCH      1
S612 NSW0246-001X TACT SWITCH      1
S613 NSW0246-001X TACT SWITCH      1
S614 NSW0246-001X TACT SWITCH      1
(No.WA057<Rev.001>)11/11